504757756 02/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4804484

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

036182/0067

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Execution Date

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

01/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GROUND PROTECTION, LLC

Street Address: 620 COMPTON STREET

City: BROOMFIELD

State/Country: COLORADO

Postal Code: 80020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type

Number

Patent Number:

9580880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

(704)503-2622

704 503 2600

vbantug@kslaw.com

KING & SPALDING

100 N TRYON STREET

SUITE 3900

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

18876.015073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

VICKY R. BANTUG

SIGNATURE:

/Vicky R. Bantug/

DATE SIGNED:

02/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release (1st Amend - Ground Protection-F)#page1 .tif
source=Patent Release (1st Amend - Ground Protection-F)#page?2.tif
source=Patent Release (1st Amend - Ground Protection-F)#page3.tif

504757756

PATENT

REEL: 045215 FRAME: 0984



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of
this 29th day of January, 2018, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor
of Ground Protection, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which
are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by
Company in favor of Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that
certain First Amendment to Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2015, executed by
Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

July 27, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036182/0067.

[Signature Page Follows]

9339647v1 1/23/2018 4:38 PM

PATENT
REEL: 045215 FRAME: 0985



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, Agent has caused this Release o be executed by its
authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MATDMSON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

TP
BY: i :
Name! | aeosn S
Title:  vige Toeuefend

Signsure Page 1o Release of Security Inferests in Paients

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, S PATENT
REEL: 045215 FRAME: 0986



SCHEDULE A

Patents

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor Patent Title Patent File/Issue
Application Date
Number /Patent
Number

GROUND PROTECTION, | Sheeting Panels for 9580880 2/28/17

LLC Trench-Shoring
Systems
Schedule A
PATENT

RECORDED: 02/01/2018 REEL: 045215 FRAME: 0987



